contract times stated in the contract.  The acceptable completion of the observation periods that 

extend beyond the final completion date shall be a part of the work covered by the performance 

and payment bonds. 

The liquidated damages for this contract are One Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($1,600.00) 

per calendar day. 

INTERMEDIATE CONTRACT TIME NUMBER 1 AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:
(6-18-13) 108 

Except for final/long life pavement markings, the Contractor will be required to complete all 

work included in this contract and shall place and maintain traffic on same. 

The date of availability for this intermediate contract time is September 15, 2025.

The completion date for this intermediate contract time is March 31, 2027.

The liquidated damages are One Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($1,600.00) per calendar day.  

INTERMEDIATE CONTRACT TIME NUMBER 2 AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES: 
 108  

The Contractor shall adhere to the time limitations for replacement of pavement markings 

provided by the Contract and Standard Specifications as applicable for each map given the